CASE NO. DIMO-22,302, 30.	CASE	NO.	DYMO-22,	562;	563
---------------------------	------	-----	----------	------	-----

TRADEMARKS

med S	-36	-DC
-------	-----	-----

TO THE HONORABL

06-01-2000



AND TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached

101370925

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name of receiving party(ies):

Dynamo Corporation

Summit Amusement & Distributing, Ltd.

2476 Overland Avenue

Billings, Montana 59102

Entity: a corporation

Entity: a limited partnership

- 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment of Registered Trademarks
- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional sheet attached? [] Yes [X] No
- A. Trademark Application No(s). : B. Registration No(s).

1,862,620

1,862,386

5. Name and address of party to whom : 6. Total number of applications and correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Roger C. Clapp, Esq.

14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 102

Dallas, Texas 75240-7477

registrations involved: Two (2)

: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$_65.00__

[] Enclosed

: 8. Deposit Account No.

[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

: This fee was paid with original submission.

Telephone: 972/661-0102

Facsimile: 972/991-7744

- 9. Date of execution of document: February 11, 2000
- 10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Roger C. Clapp

Name of Person Signing

Tope Care Signature

Date: ____5/24/00

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: Two (2)





CASE NO. DYMO-22,562; 563

TRADEMARKS

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

10 THE HOTOICEDEL COMMISSIO	The state of the s
lease record the attached original document	nts or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Dynama Comparation	: 2. Name of receiving party(ies): :
Dynamo Corporation	: Summit Amusement & Distributing, Ltd. : :
Entity: a corporation	: Entity: a limited partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment o	f Registered Trademarks
4. Application number(s) or registration no Additional sheet attached? [] Yes [X] I	
A. Trademark Application No(s). : B. 1	Registration No(s). 1,862,620 1,862,386
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Roger C. Clapp, Esq. 14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 102 Dallas, Texas 75240-7477	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Two (2) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 65.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Telephone: 972/661-0102 Facsimile: 972/991-7744	: 8. Deposit Account No
9. Date of execution of document: <u>February</u>	ruary 11, 2000 .
 To the best of my knowledge and belie and any attached copy is a true copy of 	
Roger C. Clapp	- regel le
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Date: 2/21/08	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: <u>Two (2)</u>
ES 00000253 1862620	

03/30/2000 DCORTES 00000253 1862620 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Dynamo Corporation, a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having an address 2525 Handley-Ederville Road, Richland Hills, Texas 76118 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks HIGH COUNTRY MONTANA POKER and MONTANA POKER II (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks") and the federal registrations of the Trademarks, U.S. Trademark Registrations 1,862,620 and 1,862,386;

WHEREAS, Summit Amusement & Distributing, Ltd., a limited partnership created and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having an address at 2476 Overland Avenue, Billings, Montana 59102 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer until Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations 1,862,620 and 1,862,386, together with the goodwill symbolized by the said Trademarks and the right to recover for past infringement as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

DYNAMO CORPORATION

William G. Rickett, President

c:\docs\rcc\dymo\22562.asn

RECORDED: 05/30/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0683